Treasuries – a safe haven in time of
political and economic stress.”  Lower
market demand by domestic bidders
is seen as a sign of an ‘improving
economy’, which lowers bond prices.
  “If investors believe that yields on bonds are too low and bond prices too high, they will refrain from
bidding. . . . Treasury auctions are also of great interest to stock markets because yields on Treasury
securities like ten-year notes are often used as benchmarks for determining the required rates of
return on other investments as well.”   Source:  Phalguni Soni in the Market Realist online, July 15, 2014.

1.

Monthly Investment Report
-

Treasury rate trends /  Monetary policy variables

  Interest rates on U.S.
Treasuries rose in
June.  The 2-year was
up 10 basis points,
the 3-year was up 9,
and the 5-year
treasury by 8 basis
points.
   When rates rise, the
price of securities
held in the portfolio
decreases, usually
resulting in a larger
unrealized loss at
month end.

  Page 2

  %

P. 151

Page 3

June 2014
-

 Bottom line: within 2% of beginning balance

Due to rounding, column and row totals may not add exactly.

2014 Beginning YTD Activity Month End Total

Restricted Reserves
1 Capital Expansion Fees 34,039,809$   1,975,715$   36,015,524$

2 Water System Improvement Fees 8,688,911   (771,703)   7,917,208

3 Raw Water Revenue - Windy Gap 22,950,353   (350,594)   22,599,760

4 Wastewater System Imp. Fees 5,585,617   258,012   5,843,629

5 Storm Drainage System Imp. Fees 1,322,008   93,739   1,415,747

6 Power Plant Investment Fees 3,649,774   349,233   3,999,006

7 Cemetery Perpetual Care 2,717,271   35,748   2,753,019

8 Other Restricted 34,992,332   (11,454,459)   23,537,872

9   Total Restricted 113,946,075$   (9,864,310)$   104,081,765$

Committed / Assigned
10 General Fund 11,224,908$   1,377$   11,226,285$

11 Enterprise Funds 5,378,529   (129,791)   5,248,738

12 Internal Service Funds 19,704,008   (600,723)   19,103,285

13   Total Committed / Assigned 36,307,445$   (729,137)$   35,578,308$

14 Total Restricted/Committed/Assigned 150,253,520$   (10,593,447)$   139,660,073$

Unassigned Balance
15 General Fund 29,263,846$   6,043,451$   35,307,297$

16 Airport 1,200,770   342,979   1,543,750

17 Internal Service - Vehicle Maint. 77,200   (77,200)   -

18 Enterprise Funds 36,636,506   108,080   36,744,586

19   Total Unassigned 67,178,322$   6,417,311$   73,595,634$

20 TOTAL FUND BALANCE 217,431,842$   (4,176,136)$   213,255,707$

P. 152

  Page 4

Monthly Investment Report
-

Portfolio Growth Trend  /  Types of Investments

 $180.0

 $190.0

 $200.0

 $210.0

 $220.0

 $230.0

June June June September December March June

 $190.6

 $205.0

 $222.6
 $226.4

 $218.3   $217.7

 $214.2

 $189.7

 $204.7

 $223.6   $223.6

 $215.1   $215.4

 $213.1

Portfolio Size since June 2011

m
ill

io
ns

Blue bars show Purchase value; red or green bars show Market value (red = loss and green = gain).

  2011   2012   2013   2013   2013   2014   2014

Checking
7.4%

Local Government
Investment Pools

4.5%

Money Markets
8.6%

Certificates of
Deposit

0.9%
US Treasuries

2.8%

Government
Sponsored
Enterprises

73.4%

Corporates
2.4%

 Portfolio by Type of Investment
  June 2014 – Market Value of $213.1 million

P. 153

Page 5

June 2014
-

Transactions  /  Portfolio by Maturity
  Maturity Date Face Value Purchase $ Stated Rate

Purchases
  Federal Home Loan Bank
  none this month Bank

06/28/2018
09/20/2018

 $ 2,000,000.00
   $ 3,130,000

$ 3,130,000

$ 2,000,000.00

   $ 3,130,000.00
$  3,130,000.00